CH \$40.00 869713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386005

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sky and Sand GmbH		05/04/2016	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deep Blue Ocean Internet GmbH		
Street Address:	Münzstraße 21		
City:	Berlin		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	10178		
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86971304	FREIGHTHUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0880

source=FreightHub - Trademark Assignment signed (W5529832x7AC2E)#page1.tif source=FreightHub - Trademark Assignment signed (W5529832x7AC2E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Sky and Sand GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung of Germany with its principal place of business at Münzstraße 21, 10178 Berlin, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark application therefor ("the Trademark").

Deep Blue Ocean Internet GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung of Germany with its principal place of business at Münzstraße 21, 10178 Berlin, Germany ("Assignee"), is a successor to the business associated with the Trademark, and wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

CVX	MITTA	CLABITS	GMRH
· * 12 F	/-N 1 N 1 5	8 1 W 1 P 1 P	8 7 10/15/8

₹v:

Name: Fabian Helle man

Title: Mounging Brech

Date: 04/05/16

DO MM YY

EXHIBIT A

Mark

Application No.

Application Date

FREIGHTHUB

86-971,304

April 11, 2016

{W5508018.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0883